LED Round/Square Panel Light
Installation Instructions
Important Safety Information
www.luxna-lighting.comIssue: LXPLV3.1217
Leave a copy for the user/maintenance engineer for future reference
Please read these instructions carefully before installation
2 Year
Warranty IP20 220-

	 driver which is fixed output as standard. Optional dimmable
	 drivers are available – see table below.
• DO NOT COVER this luminaire or driver with insulation materials.
	 Ensure that there is a minimum of 75mm clearance around
	 the luminaire to allow sufficient air circulation.
• This is a class II luminaire, double insulated, no earth required.
• The LED lamps fitted in this product are non-replaceable,
	 the whole luminaire must be replaced when the LED
	 reaches the end of its life.
LED Panel range Dimmable Drivers
Round Fitting Square Fitting
Part No. Description Power (W) Measurement
(AxBxC mm)
LXPLRS6DD Use with LXPLR6 / LXPLS6 6 123 x 45 x 19
LXPLRS9DD Use with LXPLR9 / LXPLS9 9 123 x 45 x 19
LXPLRS12DD Use with LXPLR12 / LXPLS12 12 123 x 45 x 19
LXPLRS18DD Use with LXPLR18 / LXPLS18 18 153 x 42 x 32
Dimming Refer to dimmer manufacturers guidelines regarding suitability and loadings
Emergency Remote 3hr Emergency Pack - Available on request
• Triac dimming - replace the standard
	 driver with a dimmable driver, ensure

A
C
Part No. Description Wattage
Measurement
A  x B  x C
Lumen Output
WW             NW            CW
IP
Rating
Power
Factor CRI Colour Temperature
WW             NW            CW
Round
LXPLR6* LED Round Panel Light 6W 120 x 108 x 22 mm 320 Lm 350 Lm 350 Lm IP20 > 0.90 > 80 3000K 4000K 6000K
LXPLR9* LED Round Panel Light 9W 145 x 132 x 22 mm 550 Lm 600 Lm 600 Lm IP20 > 0.90 > 80 3000K 4000K 6000K
LXPLR12* LED Round Panel Light 12W 172 x 158 x 22 mm 820 Lm 900 Lm 900 Lm IP20 > 0.90 > 80 3000K 4000K 6000K
LXPLR18* LED Round Panel Light 18W 225 x 210 x 22 mm 1350 Lm 1500 Lm 1500 Lm IP20 > 0.90 > 80 3000K 4000K 6000K
LXPLR24* LED Round Panel Light 24W 300 x 280 x 22 mm 1850 Lm 2000 Lm 2000 Lm IP20 > 0.90 > 80 3000K 4000K 6000K
Square
LXPLS6* LED Square Panel Light 6W 120 / 120 x 105 x 22 mm 320 Lm 350 Lm 350 Lm IP20 > 0.90 > 80 3000K 4000K 6000K
LXPLS9* LED Square Panel Light 9W 145 / 145 x 130 x 22 mm 550 Lm 600 Lm 600 Lm IP20 > 0.90 > 80 3000K 4000K 6000K
LXPLS12* LED Square Panel Light 12W 172 / 172 x 155 x 22 mm 820 Lm 900 Lm 900 Lm IP20 > 0.90 > 80 3000K 4000K 6000K
LXPLS18* LED Square Panel Light 18W 225 / 225 x 210 x 22 mm 1350 Lm 1500 Lm 1500 Lm IP20 > 0.90 > 80 3000K 4000K 6000K
LXPLS24* LED Square Panel Light 24W 300 / 300 x 280 x 22 mm 1850 Lm 2000 Lm 2000 Lm IP20 > 0.90 > 80 3000K 4000K 6000K
*Add WW for Warm White 3000K / NW for Neutral White 4000K / CW for Cool White 6000K
Important Installation Information
Warranty
This product is guaranteed in the EU for a period of 2 years from the date of purchase. The guarantee is invalid in the case of improper